==========   =======   =======   =======   =====   =====   ==========   ==========

*Reflects restatement effects for operating leases.
Reflects restatement effects for operating leases and for the adoption of
EITF 04-8.
*Reflects restatement effects for the adoption of EITF 04-8.

   CBRL GROUP, INC.
   SELECTED BALANCE SHEET DATA
   (Unaudited and in thousands)

   Period Ended
   ------------------------------------------

   July 30,   July 30,
   2004   2004
   ----   ----
   (As Previously
   Reported)   Adjustment*  (As Restated)
   ASSETS
   Total current assets   $  203,040   $   --   $  203,040
   Net property and equipment   1,118,573   --   1,118,573
   Total other assets   113,249   842   114,091
   ----------   -------   ----------
   Total assets   $1,434,862   $   842   $1,435,704
   ==========   =======   ==========

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
   EQUITY
   Total current liabilities   $  246,782   $(4,547)   $  242,235
   Long-term debt   185,138   --   185,138
   Other long-term obligations   122,695   12,300   134,995
   Total shareholders' equity   880,247   (6,911)   873,336
   ----------   -------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity   $1,434,862   $   842   $1,435,704
   ==========   =======   ==========

   *Reflects restatement effects for operating leases

4. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies
   ------------------------------------------

   The significant accounting policies of the Company are included in the 2004
Form 10-K.  During the quarter ended January 28, 2005, there were no significant
changes to those accounting policies except those discussed in Notes 2 and 3.

   Property,  Plant and Equipment - Property and equipment are stated at cost.
For financial reporting purposes,  depreciation and amortization on these assets

[…]

*Reflects restatement effects for the adoption of EITF 04-8, see Note 2.

   CBRL GROUP, INC.
   SELECTED BALANCE SHEET DATA
   (Unaudited and in thousands)

   Quarter Ended   Year Ended
   ------------------------------------------   ---------------------------------------------
   October 29,   October 29,   July 30,   July 30,
   2004   2004   2004   2004
   ----   ----   ----   ----
   (As Previously   (As Previously
   Reported)   Adjustment*   (As Restated)   Reported)   Adjustment*   (As Restated)
ASSETS

   Total current assets   $  225,129   $   --   $  225,129   $  203,040   $   --   $  203,040
   Net property and equipment   1,139,503   --   1,139,503   1,118,573   --   1,118,573
   Total other assets   117,496   842   118,338   113,249   842   114,091
   ----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -------   ----------
   Total assets   $1,482,128   $   842   $1,482,970   $1,434,862   $   842   $1,435,704
   ==========   =======   ==========   ==========   =======   ==========

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Total current liabilities   $  270,355   $(4,731)   $  265,624   $  246,782   $(4,547)   $  242,235
  Long-term debt   206,520   --   206,520   185,138   --   185,138
  Other long-term obligations   127,711   12,829   140,540   122,695   12,300   134,995
  Total shareholders' equity   877,542   (7,256)   870,286   880,247   (6,911)   873,336
   ----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -------   ----------
  Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity   $1,482,128   $   842   $1,482,970   $1,434,862   $   842   $1,435,704
   ==========   =======   ==========   ==========   =======   ==========

*Reflects restatement effects for operating leases, see Note 3.

   Except for specific historical  information,  many of the matters discussed
in this  Quarterly  Report  on Form 10-Q may  express  or imply  projections  of
revenues  or  expenditures,   statements  of  plans  and  objectives  or  future
operations or  statements of future  economic  performance.  These,  and similar
statements are forward-looking statements concerning matters that involve risks,